
Employers with Most Job Ads Posted

•   J.D. Irving, Limited

•   Horizon Health Network / Réseau de santé Horizon

•   Teamwork •   Cooke Aquaculture Inc.

•   Communication skills •   Loblaw Companies Limited

•   Customer Service •   YMCA of Greater Saint John

•   Interpersonal Skills •   City of Saint John

•   OSCO Construction Group

•   Kent Building Supplies

•   WorkSafeNB

•   Home Depot

•   GNB / SNB

•   McDonald's

In April 2024
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Number of Job Ads by Community

Occupational Groups with Highest Number of Job Ads

Hiring Demand Bulletins are New Brunswick-focused reports prepared by the Department of Post-Secondary Education, 

Training and Labour (PETL) based on online job ads from across the internet. Each online job ad is assigned values for a 

number of different variables including location, occupation, employer, and skills requested. Errors such as ads being 

assigned incorrect occupational codes and ads being doubled counted may occur. All data included in this report should 

be interpreted and used with caution.

There were 1,177 online ads for jobs in the region. This 

was lower than the same month last year (1,311).

Most Requested Skills
•   TV2 Consulting

•   Anglophone South School District

•   Irving Oil
Job Ads by Level of Education

896

78

56

55

23

21

48

Saint John

Sussex

Quispamsis

Rothesay

Hampton

Saint Andrews

Other

32% 29%
20% 19%

High School or
Less

College or
Apprenticeship

University Unknown /
Unavailable

306
191 154

100 81

345325
200 198

50
176

362

Sales and service Business, finance and
administration

Trades, transport and
equipment operators

and related

Natural and applied
sciences and related

Health Other

April 2024 April 2023


